CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting
September 26, 2019

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR AUGUST 2019

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972,
a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM

Ohio Museums Association
Catalyzing Conversations Workshop
Columbus, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

Northeast Ohio Regional Library System
Emerging Tech Symposium
Twinsburg, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

State Treasurer of Ohio
Center for Public Investment Management
Cleveland, Ohio

American Library Association
Annual Conference
Washington, D.C.

Nation of Makers
Annual Conference

Chattanooga, Tennessee

Code.org

Computer Science Fundamentals Introductory Workshop

Cleveland, Ohio

Society for Human Resource Management
Shifting Workplace Culture
New Orleans, Louisiana

Ohio Digitization Interest Group
July Meeting
Cincinnati, Ohio

International Society for Technology in Education
Annual Conference
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

Society for Human Resource Management
Shifting Workplace Culture

New Orleans, Louisiana

TOTAL

DATE

6/24/2019

6/22/2019 - 6/24/2019

6/6/2019

6/20/2019 - 6/24/2019

1/1/2019 - 12/31/19

6/20/2019 - 6/24/2019

6/14/2019 - 6/16/2019

6/11/2019

10/28/2019 - 10/30/2019

7/16/2019 - 7/17/2019

6/22/2019 - 6/23/2019

10/28/2019 - 10/30/2019

TRUSTEE/STAFF

MEMBER

Pamela Eyerdam

Jeanmarie Gielty

Alison Guerin

Amiya Hutson

Carrie Krenicky

Erica Marks

Suzi Perez

Ronald Roberts

Lynn Sargi

Rachel Senese

Tristan Wheeler

Sadie Winlock

REPORT C2

AMOUNT

25.00

214.00

33.99

1,046.93

100.00

1,500.00

287.45

9.00

1,360.00

520.28

376.48

1,675.00

$ 7,148.13



FUND

General

Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled
Lockwood Thompson

CLEVNET

Founders

Thompson

TOTAL

SUMMARY

AUGUST YEAR TO DATE

$4,113.13 $62,847.05

0.00 $3,085.06

0.00 $13,286.47

0.00 $6,631.31

0.00 $358.44

3,035.00 $6,282.61
$7,148.13 $92,490.94



