CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY

Board Meeting

September 26, 2019

REPORT ON CONFERENCE AND TRAVEL EXPENDITURES FOR AUGUST 2019

In accordance with Board Policy adopted by resolution on November 29, 1972, a description of Conference and Travel Expenditures is submitted.

ITEM	DATE	TRUSTEE/STAFF MEMBER	AMOUNT
Ohio Museums Association Catalyzing Conversations Workshop Columbus, Ohio	6/24/2019	Pamela Eyerdam	25.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/22/2019 - 6/24/2019	Jeanmarie Gielty	214.00
Northeast Ohio Regional Library System Emerging Tech Symposium Twinsburg, Ohio	6/6/2019	Alison Guerin	33.99
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/20/2019 - 6/24/2019	Amiya Hutson	1,046.93
State Treasurer of Ohio Center for Public Investment Management Cleveland, Ohio	1/1/2019 - 12/31/19	Carrie Krenicky	100.00
American Library Association Annual Conference Washington, D.C.	6/20/2019 - 6/24/2019	Erica Marks	1,500.00
Nation of Makers Annual Conference Chattanooga, Tennessee	6/14/2019 - 6/16/2019	Suzi Perez	287.45
Code.org Computer Science Fundamentals Introductory Workshop Cleveland, Ohio	6/11/2019	Ronald Roberts	9.00
Society for Human Resource Management Shifting Workplace Culture New Orleans, Louisiana	10/28/2019 - 10/30/2019	Lynn Sargi	1,360.00
Ohio Digitization Interest Group July Meeting Cincinnati, Ohio	7/16/2019 - 7/17/2019	Rachel Senese	520.28
International Society for Technology in Education Annual Conference Philadelphia, Pennsylvania	6/22/2019 - 6/23/2019	Tristan Wheeler	376.48
Society for Human Resource Management Shifting Workplace Culture New Orleans, Louisiana	10/28/2019 - 10/30/2019	Sadie Winlock	1,675.00
TOTAL			\$ 7,148.13

SUMMARY

FUND	AUGUST	YEAR TO DATE
General	\$4,113.13	\$62,847.05
Library for the Blind and Physically Disabled	0.00	\$3,085.06
Lockwood Thompson	0.00	\$13,286.47
CLEVNET	0.00	\$6,631.31
Founders	0.00	\$358.44
Thompson	3,035.00	\$6,282.61
TOTAL	\$7,148.13	\$92,490.94